Assembly

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Committee on Regulatory Licensing Reform

The committee will hold an executive session on the following items at the time specified below:

Thursday, February 15, 2018 9:30 AM 415 Northwest

Assembly Bill 902

Relating to: wholesale distributors subject to Pharmacy Examining Board requirements and enforcement and disciplinary authority of the Department of Safety and Professional Services and attached boards and credentialing boards.

By Representative Ballweg; cosponsored by Senator Kapenga, by request of Department of Safety and Professional Services.

Assembly Bill 903

Relating to: various changes to statutes administered by the Department of Safety and Professional Services and attached credentialing boards.

By Representative Ballweg; cosponsored by Senator Kapenga, by request of Department of Safety and Professional Services.

Assembly Bill 904

Relating to: commercial building code administration; county authority regarding certain buildings and safety requirements; carbon monoxide detection in commercial residential buildings; examination requirements for marriage and family therapy, professional counseling, and social work credentials; social worker training certificate term; and granting rule-making authority.

By Representative Ballweg; cosponsored by Senator Kapenga, by request of Department of Safety and Professional Services.

Assembly Bill 905

Relating to: various changes to statutes administered by the Department of Safety and Professional Services and attached credentialing boards and requiring the exercise of rule-making authority.

By Representative Ballweg; cosponsored by Senator Kapenga, by request of Department of Safety and Professional Services.

Assembly Bill 918

Relating to: regulation of taxicab companies and taxicab dispatch services, extending the time limit for emergency rule procedures, providing an exemption from emergency rule procedures, granting rule-making authority, and providing a criminal penalty.

By Representatives Knodl, Tusler, Hutton and Duchow; cosponsored by Senator Nass.

Representative Cody Horlacher Chair